

**STATE OF MAINE
PENOBSCOT, ss.**

**SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT
DOCKET NO: PEN-23-461**

**STATE OF MAINE,
Appellee**

v.

**ANGELENA L. QUIRION,
Appellant**

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNIFIED CRIMINAL DOCKET

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

**AARON M. FREY
Attorney General**

**JASON HORN
Assistant Attorney General
State's Attorney Below**

**DONALD W. MACOMBER
JOHN P. RISLER
Assistant Attorneys General
Of Counsel**

**JASON HORN
Assistant Attorney General
State's Attorney on Appeal
6 State House Station
Augusta, Maine 04333
(207) 446 - 1596**

**STATE OF MAINE
PENOBSCOT, ss.**

**SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT
DOCKET NO: PEN-23-461**

**STATE OF MAINE,
Appellee**

v.

**ANGELENA L. QUIRION,
Appellant**

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNIFIED CRIMINAL DOCKET

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

**AARON M. FREY
Attorney General**

**JASON HORN
Assistant Attorney General
State's Attorney Below**

**DONALD W. MACOMBER
JOHN P. RISLER
Assistant Attorneys General
Of Counsel**

**JASON HORN
Assistant Attorney General
State's Attorney on Appeal
6 State House Station
Augusta, Maine 04333
(207) 446 - 1596**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section	Page
Table of Authorities	i
Procedural History	1
Statement of Facts	2
Statement of the Issues	11
Summary of Argument	12
Argument.....	13
I. The trial court properly sustained the State’s objection to the Defendant’s closing argument, and sustaining an objection without further comment is not a comment about the evidence	13
II. No admonitions were made to William Simmons, and no improper admonitions were made to Sierra Strout, and thus there was no effect on Quirion’s rights.....	15
Conclusion.....	20
Certificate of Service.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Anderson v. O'Rourke</i> , 2008 ME 42, 942 A.2d 680	14
<i>Brown v. Town of Starks</i> , 2015 ME 47, 114 A.3d 1003	16
<i>State v. Berry</i> , 1998 ME 113, 711 A.2d 142	19
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 458 A.2d 422 (Me. 1983)	15
<i>State v. Fagone</i> , 462 A.2d 493 (Me. 1983)	18
<i>State v. Fay</i> , 2015 ME 160, 130 A.3d 364	13
<i>State v. Pabon</i> , 2011 ME 100, 28 A.3d 1147	16
<i>State v. Winslow</i> , 2007 ME 124, 930 A.2d 1080	13
<i>United States v. MacCloskey</i> , 682 F.2d 468 (4th Cir. 1982)....	19
<i>United States v. Morrison</i> , 535 F.2d 223 (3rd Cir. 1976)	19
<i>United States v. Teague</i> , 737 F.2d 378 (4th Cir. 1984)	20
<i>Webb v. Texas</i> , 409 U.S. 95 (1972)	18
Statutory Provisions & Rules	Page
17-A M.R.S. §§ 1105-A(1)(G) (2011)	1
17-A M.R.S. §§ 1105-A(1)(D) (2021)	1
17-A M.R.S. §§ 1105-A(1)(M) (2017)	1
17-A M.R.S. §§ 1107-A(1)(C) (2015)	1
M.R.U. Crim. P. 51	14
